Philips Semiconductors’ new SiliconMAXTM power MOSFET range
- a next generation development of the company’s advanced
TrenchMOS technology - brings the benefits of ultra-low RDS(on) and
high-speed switching to applications requiring transistors with voltage
ratings up to 200V. By significantly reducing power dissipation, these
high-performance MOSFETs enable many applications to move from
through-hole to SMD packages.
Description

P S M N r r r- v v v P
Philips SiliconMAX™
N-channel
On-resistance (RDS(ON)) (mΩ)
Package Type
D = D-PAK (SOT428)
B = D2-PAK (SOT404)
P = TO220AB (SOT78)
W = TO247 (SOT429)
Breakdown Voltage (V)
M3D166M3D300 M3D307 M3D314
     VDS RDS(on) ID Package
(V) (mΩ) (A) Surface Mount Leaded
D-PAK** D2 -PAK* TO220AB* TO247***
(SOT428) (SOT404) (SOT78) (SOT429)
25 3.5 200 PSMN003-25W
25 4 160 PSMN004-25B PSMN004-25P
25 5.8 100 PSMN005-25D
55 4.5 180 PSMN004-55W
55 5.8 130 PSMN005-55B PSMN005-55P
55 10.5 80 PSMN010-55D
100 9 130 PSMN009-100W
100 15 80 PSMN015-100B PSMN015-100P
100 25 45 PSMN025-100D
150 20 75 PSMN020-150W
150 35 50 PSMN035-150B PSMN035-150P
150 63 30 PSMN063-150D
200 40 50 PSMN040-200W
200 70 35 PSMN070-200B PSMN070-200P
200 130 20 PSMN130-200D
D-PAK and D2-PAK are registered trademarks of Motorola Inc.
* All types are available now
** All types will be available in Q3 1999
*** All types will be available in Q4 1999